
                                                                                       

 

 

                                                                                                                                                

 
48 Port 2U Indoor Rack Mount Fiber Distribution Box 

 
2U Slide-out Rack Mount Enclosure (19’’ Series) provides port number up to 48 ports. It is suitable for the use in 
telecommunication network, central office optical cable system and premise fiber network. One cabinet design provides 
optical fiber cable and pigtail splicing, patch cords termination and storage. Each enclosure can be fully loaded with 
panels, adaptors, splice trays and accessories. One rack mount enclosure can be loaded with different type of adaptor 
panel, please contact us for details. 
 

 

Applications 

 Telecommunications Networks  

 Premises Fiber Network  

 LAN/WAN 

 CATV 

 

Features:  

 2U 19" Rack, cabinet mountable 

 Cable Entry 20mm: 4  

 Slide-out feature for ease of 

installation, inspection and testing  

 One cabinet design provides 

optical fiber cable and pigtail 

splicing, patch cord termination and storage 

 Aluminum housing, black in color 

 Come with either single mode or multimode SC duplex 

adapter 

 Loaded with spool, cable gland, splice tray and sleeves 

 Various type of fiber adaptor panel is available   

 Material Coating: Electro Static Powder Coating 

 Operating Temperature:- 20˚C to 70 ˚C 

Ordering Information:- 

Part No. Description 

  AN-IWDB-48-SC  48 Port 2U Indoor Rack Mount Fiber Distribution Box for SC Duplex Adaptors 

  AN-IWDB-48-LC  48 Port 2U Indoor Rack Mount Fiber Distribution Box for LC Duplex / SC Simplex Adaptors 

 


